

TA 01 of 2024
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order:4

Dated. 28.03.24

Today is fixed for appearance.Appellant files hazira.Respondent no 1,3,4,5,6 and 8 appears today with V.nama along with a petition paying for time to file W.O.Considered.Prayer of time is allowed.

It appears from the S/R through A/D of speed post that summons have been duly servered upon the respondent no 2,7,9,10 and 11,but they have not appeared today to contest the case.So,the case will be heard exparte against the respondent no 2,7,9,10 and 11.

Call for L.C.R

To 26.06.24 for filing W.O by the contesting respondents and awaiting L.C.R

Additional District Judge,
F.T.C-3, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas.