

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. District Judge, FTC 3rd Court,
Basirhat.**

T.A. No. 01 of 2024

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. District Judge, F.T.C.3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 17, dt. 20.11.2025

The appellant is present. As fixed, the record is taken up for exparte hearing of the appeal. During the course of hearing, it appears that there is no decree of the impugned exparte judgment. So, the Ld. Trial Court is directed to draw up the decree and send the record back to this court within 30 days from the date of receipt of the TCR.

Let the TCR be sent to the Ld. 3rd Civil Judge(Jr.Div.), Basirhat for drawing up the decree.

To...22.12.2025.....for TCR.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.